“4/8/2014 z

DEPARTMENT OF BUDGEI' AND MANAGEMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PI-]ILIPP[NES

M_ALACANANG MANILA

ACKNQWLED.&;EM ENT __REcéi_PT

The Departrnent of Budget and Management hereby acknowledges the reoenpt of your Ietter!request

whlch has been uploaded to the DBM-Document Management System and routed to the appropnate office/s: wuth"

the fo[lowmg 1nformat|on

_Sender: =

_Document Title:

Document Referértce NO

. . Date and Time
. Uploaded:

Up[oade'd" By

i Ronte_d To:

Taef;s_qay.;'p.pnl 08, 2014 12:51:04 PM.

RECEIVING 1

' BMB-A Elsa Abundo

DOTC OTC-PERSONAL DELIVERY

o .--;DOTC OTC SUBMISS]ON OF BUDGET ACCOUNTABILITY REPORTS AS OF
i 'MARCH 31 20‘[4 SAOB MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS :

2014—BA~0101 95

V- 'CC:

Total no of pages
recewed

The deten'nlnatlon of the completeness of the documentary requnrements submittecl if:"any, is subject to'
the e\eluatton of the technlcal person in oharge ; :

Ihls rece:pt |s-_sye_te_m ge:n:erated _and does .r_io_t requite s_ignetuce.i

Receiedby: .

1-copy and 5 pages

MANAGEM E.NT
SYSTEM

1



April 1, 2014

Honorable Florencio C. Abad

Secretary

Department of Budget and Management
General Solano St., San Miguel

Manila
Thru : Director Soledad Doloiras
BMB-A
DBM
Dear Secretary Abad:

In compliance with the National Budget Circular No. 507, dated January 31, 2007, we are submitting,
herewith, the following Budget Accountability Reports as of March 31, 2014:

a. Statement of Allotments, Obligations and Balances(SAOB),

b. Monthly Report of Disbursements

Very truly yours

r
MELC V. CAYABYAB

Chairman

cc: DOT’%Budgei Service



STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS AND BALANCES

As of March 31, 2014
(in pesos)

Department: 23 -Department of Transportation and Communications

Agency: 004 - OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION COOPERATIVES

Fund: 100010000
P/A/P ALLOTMENT CLASS/OBIECT OF Approved Obligat i I d Unobligated

EXPENDITURES GAA/SARO O e Balance of
Amount This Report To Date Allotment

Current Year Budget:

Personnel Services:
Basic Pay- Civilian 8,930,000.00 1,317,827.00 2,625,062.74 6,304,937.26
PERA-Civilian 768,000.00 56,000.00 169,935.48 598,064.52
Representation Allowance(RA) 270,000.00 62,000.00 124,000.00 146,000.00
Transportation Allowance(TA) 270,000.00 45,000.00 50,000.00 180,000.00
Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 160,000.00 10,000.00 155,000.00 5,000.00
Productivity Incentive - Civilian 64,000.00 - 56,000.00 8,000.00
Honoraria = - 26,000.00 (26,000.00)
Bonus-Civilian 744,000.00 - - 744,000.00
Cash Gift Civilian 160,000.00 - - 160,000.00
Pag-1BIG 38,000.00 2,800.00 8,500.00 29,500.00
Philihealth 85,000.00 7,150.00 21,612.50 63,387.50
ECIP 38,000.00 2,796.49 2,489.47 29,510.53
Lump Sum for Step Increment 23,000.00 - - 23,000.00
Total Personnel Services 11,550,000.00 1,503,573.49 3,284,600.19 8,265,399.81

Retirement and Life Ins. Premium
Retirement and Life Ins. Premiums 1,072,000.00 77,049.12 232,7;;'6.96 839,223.04
Total RLIP 1,072,000.00 77,049.12 232,776.96 835,223.04
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 12,622,000.00 1,580,622.61 3,517,377.15 9,104,622.85

e and Other O E

Travelling Expense - local 600,000.00 51,286.50 77,331.00 522,669.00
Training Expenses 200,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 186,000.00
Office Supplies Expenses 230,000.00 10,621.50 82,382.65 147,617.35
Accountable Forms Expenses 20,000.00 - - 20,000.00
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 98,000.00 10,233.43 26,255.63 71,744.37
Water Expenses 100,000.00 10,891.71 23,718.70 76,281.30
Electricity Expenses 300,000.00 26,144.37 48,836.24 251,163.76
Postage and Courier Services 150,000.00 20,000.00 30,000.00 120,000.00
Mobile 68,000.00 2,500.00 10,735.30 57,264.70
Landline _ 32,000.00 6,776.60 18,209.50 13,790.50
Extraordinary and Misc. Expenses 110,000.00 6,352.60 18,274.20 91,725.80
Consultancy Expenses 180,000.00 22,500.00 45,000.00 135,000.00
Other Professional Services 120,000.00 24,000.00 71,500.00 48,500.00
Repairs and Maint. Furn. & Fix. 50,000.00 - - 50,000.00
Insurance Expense 27,000.00 - - 27,000.00
Advertising Expense 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
Printing and Publication Expense 50,000.00 3,640.00 3,640.00 46,360.00
Representation Expenses 100,000.00 1,322.00 10,272.00 89,728.00
Rents- Building and Structures 2,684,000.00 204,974.00 614,922.00 2,069,078.00
Subscription Expenses 40,000.00 760.00 2,242.00 37,758.00
Total Maintenance and Other O.E. 5,169,000.00 416,002.71 1,097,319.22 4,071,680.78

Capital Outlay -
Furniture and Fixtures - - - -
Total Capital Outlay - - -

GRAND TOTAL 17,791,000.00 1,996,625.32 4,614,696.37 13,176,303.63

Certified Correct:

ELEANO UPAS
Adminis ve Officer V

Noted:




STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS AND BALANCES

As of March 31, 2014
(in pesos)

Department: 23 -Department of Transportation and Communications

Agency: 004 - OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION COOPERATIVES

Fund: 100010000 General Administration and Support
P/A/P ALLOTMENT CLASS/OBJECT OF Approved bl 5 Unobligated

EXPENDITURES GAA/SARO ACHHOREs i S Balance of
Amount This Report To Date Allotment

Current Year Budget:

Personnel Services:
Basic Pay- Civilian 4,239,000.00 905,226.00 1,805,326.00 2,433,674.00
PERA-Civilian 360,000.00 38,000.00 114,000.00 246,000.00
Representation Allowance(RA) 210,000.00 52,000.00 104,000.00 106,000.00
Transportation Allowance(TA) 210,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00 140,000.00
Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 75,000.00 5000 75,000.00 -
Productivity Incentive - Civilian 30,000.00 30,000.00 -
Honoraria - 26,000.00 (26,000.00)
Bonus-Civilian 353,000.00 - 353,000.00
Cash Gift Civilian 75,000.00 - 75,000.00
Pag-1BIG 18,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
Philhealth 37,000.00 4,487.50 13,462.50 23,537.50
ECIP 18,000.00 1,996.49 5,989.47 12,010.53
Lump Sum for Step Increment 11,000.00 - 11,000.00
Total Personnel Services 5,636,000.00 1,043,709.99 2,249,777.97 3,386,222.03

Retirement and Life Ins. Premium o
Retirement and Life Ins. Premiums 509,000.00 49,884.24 149,652.72 359,347.28
Total RLIP 509,000.00 49,884.24 149,652.72 359,347.28
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 6,145,000.00 1,093,594.23 2,399,430.69 3,745,569.31
i and Other Operating Exp =
Travelling Expense - local 200,000.00 23,433.00 39,796.00 160,204.00
Training Expenses 100,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 86,000.00
Office Supplies Expenses 82,000.00 10,621.50 20,621.50 61,378.50
Accountable Forms Expenses 20,000.00 - 20,000.00
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 98,000.00 10,233.43 26,255.63 71,744.37
Water Expenses 80,000.00 10,891.71 11,766.71 68,233.29
Electricity Expenses 120,000.00 26,144.37 26,144.37 93,855.63
Postage and Courier Services 50,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 40,000.00
Mobile 48,000.00 2,500.00 8,415.30 39,584.70
Landline 2,000.00 200.00 800.00 1,200.00
Extraordinary and Misc. Expenses 110,000.00 6,352.60 18,274.20 91,725.80
Consultancy Expenses - - -
Other Professional Services 120,000.00 24,000.00 71,500.00 48,500.00
Repairs and Maint. Furn. & Fix. 50,000.00 - 50,000.00
Insurance Expense 27,000.00 - 27,000.00
Advertising Expense - - -
Printing and Publication Expense 50,000.00 3,640.00 3,640.00 46,360.00
Representation Expenses 100,000.00 1,322.00 10,272.00 89,728.00
Rents- Building and Structures 2,684,000.00 204,974.00 614,922.00 2,065,078.00
Subscription Expenses 40,000.00 760.00 2,242.00 37,758.00
Total Maintenance and Other O.E. 3,981,000.00 349,672.61 878,649.71 3,102,350.29

Capital Outlay =
Furniture and Fixtures - - -
Total Capital Outlay - -

GRAND TOTAL 10,126,000.00 1,443,266.84 3,278,080.40 6,847,919.60

Certified Correct: Noted:

ELEANOR/{C. MUPAS
Adminigtrative Officer V

¥

. CAYABYAB




STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS AND BALANCES

As of March 31, 2014
{in pesos)

Department: 23 -Department of Transportation and Communications

Agency: 004 - OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION COOPERATIVES

Fund: 100010000 OPERATIONS

P/A/P ALLOTMENT CLASS/OBIECT OF Approved P S d Unobligated
EXPENDITURES GAA/SARO i s Balance of
Amount This Report To Date Allotment

Current Year Budget:

Personnel Services:
Basic Pay- Civilian 4,691,000.00 412,601.00 819,736.74 3,871,263.26
PERA-Civilian 408,000.00 18,000.00 55,935.48 352,064.52
Representation Allowance(RA) 60,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 40,000.00
Transportation Allowance(TA) 60,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 40,000.00
Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 85,000.00 5,000.00 80,000.00 5,000.00
Productivity Incentive - Civilian 34,000.00 26,000.00 8,000.00
Honoraria - -
Bonus-Civilian 391,000.00 - 391,000.00
Cash Gift Civilian 85,000.00 - 85,000.00
Pag-1BIG 20,000.00 800.00 2,500.00 17,500.00
Philhealth 48,000.00 2,662.50 8,150.00 39,850.00
ECIP 20,000.00 800.00 2,500.00 17,500.00
Lump Sum for Step Increment 12,000.00 - 12,000.00
Total Personnel Services 5,914,000.00 .459,863.50 1,034,822.22 4,879,177.78

Retirement and Life Ins. Premium LLS“‘ 1 =
Retirement and Life Ins. Premiums 563,000.00 27,164.88 83,124.24 479,875.76
Total RLIP 563,000.00 27,164.88 83,124.24 479,875.76
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 6,477,000.00 487,028.38 1,117,946.46 5,359,053.54
i e and Other Operating Exp -
Travelling Expense - local 400,000.00 27,853.50 37,535.00 362,465.00
Training Expenses 100,000.00 - 100,000.00
Office Supplies Expenses 148,000.00 61,761.15 86,238.85
Accountable Forms Expenses - - -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses = v 5
Water Expenses 20,000.00 11,951.99 2,048.01
Electricity Expenses 180,000.00 22,691.87 157,308.13
Postage and Courier Services 100,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 80,000.00
Mobile 20,000.00 2,320.00 17,680.00
Landline 30,000.00 5,976.60 17,409.50 12,550.50
Extraordinary and Misc. Expenses - = =
Consultancy Expenses 180,000.00 22,500.00 45,000.00 135,000.00
Other Professional Services - = =
Repairs and Maint. Furn. & Fix. - - -
Insurance Expense = ~ =
Advertising Expense 10,000.00 - 10,000.00
Printing and Publication Expense - - -
Representation Expenses - - -
Rents- Building and Structures = - -
Subscription Expenses T i )
Total Maintenance and Other O.E. 1,188,000.00 66,330.10 218,669.51 969,330.49

Capital Outlay -

Furniture and Fixtures - - -
Total Capital Outlay - - -
GRAND TOTAL 7,665,000.00 553,358.48 1,336,615.97 6,328,384.03

Certified Correct: Noted:
-
ELEANGIR {C: MUPAS MELC . CAYABYAB

Administritive Officer V

Chairman




